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ANUARY 2018

Applebee’s Neighborhood Grill & Bar | Castle Rock
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$861.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Augustine Grill | Castle Rock
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$286.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Bubbles Liquor World | Castle Rock
Sale to Minor
7 days suspension, 7 days served, 0 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$5,000.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Cherokee Ridge Golf Course | Colorado Springs
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$200.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Corner Store #666 | Castle Rock
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$200.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Dats Italian | Colorado Springs
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$279.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Market Street Kitchen | Basalt
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$317.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Pizza Hut | Castle Rock
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$200.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Rally Liquor | Buena Vista
Unsatisfactory Character, Record or Reputation
25 days suspension, 10 days served, 15 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$4,424.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Ridgway Conaco | Ridgway
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
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True Grit Café | Ridgway
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$538.98 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Zabbracci Pizza Pasta & Tap House | Castle Rock
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year

$1,212.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension
T

7-Eleven Store 22684B | Colorado Springs
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$200.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

7-Eleven Store 35534A | Colorado Springs
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year

7-Eleven Store 39211A | Castle Rock
Sale to Minor
15 days suspension, 7 days served, 8 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$200.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Avon Liquors | Avon
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$5,000.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

B&B Café | Castle Rock
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$200.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Brewski's Pub & Café | Thornton
Permitting Gambling
20 days suspension, 7 days served, 13 days held in abeyance for a period of one year

Blue Collar Steakhouse | Sterling
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one
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Bruin Spirits | Parker
Sale to Minor
15 days suspension, 7 days served, 8 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$5,000.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Castle Café | Castle Rock
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$2,259.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Circle K Store #2709901 | Castle Rock
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$200.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

CMH Liquors | Falcon
Sale to Minor
36 days suspension, 28 days served (21 from previous violation), 8 days held in abeyance for a period
of one year
$4,095.00 fine paid in lieu of (7 days) active suspension

Dé&B Liquors | Delta
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$3,304.20 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Edwards Right Price Market | Fort Morgan
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year

Elk Creek Mining Company | New Castle
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$325.24 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Florida Liquor | Lakewood
Improper Liquor Purchase
6 days suspension, 2 days served, 4 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$285.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Kum & Go 940 | Brighton
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$200.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension
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Little House | Johnstown

Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$200.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Loaf N Jug #12 | Johnstown
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$200.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Mountain Dew Liquor | Estes Park
Liquor Purchase from Improper Source; Failure to Maintain Books & Records
22 days suspension, 13 days served (8 days from previous violation), 9 days held in abeyance for a
period of one year
$3,421.00 fine paid in lieu of 5 days active suspension

Nacho’s Mexican Dining | Rifle
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$200.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

New Castle Diner | New Castle
Sale to Minor
13 days suspension, 6 days served, 7 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$200.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

North Main Liquor | Fort Morgan
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$1,441.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Parry’s Pizza Il | Castle Rock
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$646.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Qdoba Mexican Eats Store #1717 | Castle Rock
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year

Queen Lounge | Fort Morgan
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$525.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension
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Sobre Mesa | Cortez
Permitting Indecent Display or Activity
20 days suspension, 7 days served, 13 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$200.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

T Bird Roadhouse | Wheat Ridge
Permitted Gambling
20 days suspension, 7 days served, 13 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$1,209.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Tequila’s | Glenwood Springs
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$1,450.15 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

The Radisson Inn Colorado Springs Airport | Colorado Springs
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$214.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

The River Forks | Drake
Permitting Unlawful Use of License; Failure to report a Transfer or Chang of Financial Interest; Food
Service Violation; Foreign Objects in Liquor Bottle
30 days suspension, 10 days served, 20 days held in abeyance for a period of one year

Two Rivers Winery | Grand Junction
Unlawful Financial Interest
25 days suspension, 10 days served, 15 days held in abeyance for a period of one year

Westminster Plaza Liquors | Westminster
Sale to Minor
15 days suspension, 7 days served, 8 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$2,621.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Zquila Mexican Restaurant | Fort Collins
Sale to Minor
20 days suspension, 7 days served, 13 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$346.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension




8| Page MARCH 2018

Brush Liquor Mart | Brush
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$2,157.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Carmen | Woodland Park
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$211.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Gunbarrel Brewing Company | Boulder
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$682.29 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Hootenannies | Sterling
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$1.201.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Hovey & Harrison | Edwards
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$200.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Jun Japanese Sushi | Colorado Springs
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$200.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Maverick Inc #424 | Clifton
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$569.86 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

MT'’s Liquor | Calhan
Sale to Minor
20 days suspension, 7 days served, 13 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$2,018.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Mountain Market | Glenwood Springs
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$2,371.60 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Old Town Bistro | Sterling
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$200.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension
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Redstone Inn | Redstone
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$473.63 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Rocky Mountain Brewing Co | Colorado Springs
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$200.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Safeway Fuel Store #4615 | Falcon
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$200.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Steamboat Brauhaus | Steamboat Springs
Sale to Minor
14 days suspension, 5 days served, 9 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$341.64 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Taqueria El Nopal #2 | Glenwood Springs
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$333.50 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Taqueria Guadalajara #2 | Grand Junction
Sale to Minor
15 days suspension, 7 days served, 8 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$200.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

The Pondy | Cedaredge
Permitted Gambling
25 days suspension, 10 days served, 15 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$1,521.20 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Turtle’s Glenwood Liquors | Glenwood Springs
Sale to Minor
15 days suspension, 7 days served, 8 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$2,237.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Twisted Pine Brewing | Boulder
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$1,339.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension




3 Agaves | Wheat Ridge

Failure to Furnish or Maintain Books & Records
14 days suspension, 5 days served, 9 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$200.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

7-Eleven Store 37731A | Denver
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$200.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Center Town Liquors | Fruita
Sale to Minor
15 days suspension, 8 days served, 7 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$2,768.14 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Columbine Liquors | Palisade
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$2,294.84 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Meridian Ranch Liquor | Falcon
Sale to Minor
15 days suspension, 8 days served, 7 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$5,000.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Adam’s Mountain Café | Manitou Springs
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$200.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Amanda’s Fonda | Colorado Springs
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$384.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Betty Jane’s Beverages | Westminster
Sale to Minor
15 days suspension, 7 days served, 8 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$2,647.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

East Valley Liquors | Clifton
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$5,000.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

EIN Prosit Fine Beer & Sausages | Avon
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$1,051.59 fine paid in lieu of active suspension




El Rey Del Taco #2 | Colorado Springs

Sale to Minor; Underage Employee
17 days suspension, 7 days served, 10 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$200.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Elm Street Liquor | Sterling
Sale to Minor
15 days suspension, 7 days served, 8 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$5,000.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Joe’s Liquors | Avon
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$3,205.06 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Los Cabos Mexican | Carbondale
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$200.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Lucky's Market | Boulder
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$200.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Mac's Liquors | Durango
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$5,000.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Moe's Original BBQ | Eagle
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$200.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Moes Starlight Lounge | Durango
Sale to Minor
15 days suspension, 7 days served, 8 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$1,757.30 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Reata Liquors | Fort Morgan
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$496.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Silo | Carbondale
Sale to Minor
13 days suspension, 6 days served, 7 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
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Sushi Yama | Superior
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$200.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

The Corral Bar | Brush

Sale to Minor

15 days suspension, 7 days served, 8 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
38 State Brewing Company | Littleton

MAY 2018
Sale to Minor

6 days suspension, 2 days served, 4 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$248.39 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Acapulco Bay
- Sale to Minor

15 days suspension, 7 days served, 8 days held in abeyance for a period of one year

$286.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Bao Asian Fusion & Sushi | Louisville
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$200.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Big Hoss Grill | Snowmass Village
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$651.49 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Busaba | Louisville
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year

Casa Mexico | Eagle
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year

Clarion Inn Fort Morgan | Fort Morgan
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$200.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

DelGados Dugout LLC | Sterling
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$200.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension
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Dusty Boot Steakhouse & Saloon | Eagle
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$848.76 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

El Rancho Restaurant | Trinidad
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year

Garduno’s | Eagle
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$200.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Haywood Café | Keystone
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year

High Sprits | Ridgway
- Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$1,046.66 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Jack’s Liquor | Manitou Springs
Sale to Minor
15 days suspension, 7 days served, 8 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$3,441.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Kum & Go #929 | Parachute
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$200.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Loaded Joes | Avon
Sale to Visibly Intoxicated Person
20 days suspension, 7 days served, 13 days held in abeyance for a period of one year

Murphy’s Tap House | Louisville
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$2.645.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Old Santa Fe Mexican Grill | Louisville
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$1,037.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension
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Outback Steakhouse | Louisville

Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$971.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Peak Wine & Spirits | Nederland
Sale to Minor
15 days suspension, 7 days served, 8 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$3,134.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Pollo Feliz | Greeley
Sold and Possessed for Sale Fermented Malt Beverages without Fully Executed License, Failed to
Provide Information Fully & Truthfully, Failed to Post Liquor Warning Signs, Failed to Maintain
Complete a Set of Books & Records
30 days suspension, 10 days served, 20 days held in abeyance for a period of one year

Real Jalisco | Eagle
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$241.64 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Ryan’s Sports Grill | Fort Collins
Permitting Gambling
20 days suspension, 7 days served, 13 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$2,605.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Sauce on the Creek | Avon
Sale to Minor
5 days suspension, 5 days served, 0 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$1,131.64 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Shanghai Garden | Rifle
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$200.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Smashburger #1525 | Louisville
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$200.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Stockmens Motor Inn | Lamar
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$338.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension
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Sweet Waters Liquor | Eagle

Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$2,250.52 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Taco Junky | Boulder
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$457.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

The Whiskey @ Tony's Restaurant | Fort Collins
Permitted Gambling
20 days suspension, 7 days served, 13 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$5,000.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Thai Basil | Colorado Springs
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$200.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Turntable Restaurant & Hotel | Minturn
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$368.46 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

UNE 2018

Gateway Grocery and Liquor | Keystone
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year

Nativ Hotel | Denver
Failure to Report a Transfer or Change of Financial Interest
License Surrendered

Phuket | Louisville
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
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740 Front | Louisville
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$1,350.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

CB & Potts Restaurant & Taproom | Colorado Springs
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$1,801.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Down Under Wine and Spirits | Louisville
Sale to Minor
20 days suspension, 12 days served (5 days from previous violation), 8 days held in abeyance for a
period of one year
$2,568.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Everyday Stores #5709 | Garden City
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year

Gravity Brewing | Louisville
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$1,133.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Liquor Stop | Colorado Springs
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$5,000.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Loaf N Jug #12 | Johnstown
Sale to Minor
20 days suspension, 12 days served (5 days from previous violation), 8 days held in abeyance for a
period of one year
$200.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Meeker Golf Course | Meeker
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$200.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Moose’s Social Club & Martini Bar | Trinidad
Sale to Minor
23 days suspension, 15 days served (8 days from previous violation), 8 days held in abeyance for a
period of one year
$200.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension
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Murdock’s Tap and Tavern | Louisville
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$3,206.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Seven Liquors | Longmont
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$2,685.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Uncle Bucks Fishbowl & Grill | Colorado Springs
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$357.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

United Wine and Liquor | Colorado Springs
Sale to Minor
15 days suspension, 7 days served, 8 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$1,350.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Verde Louisville | Louisville

Sale to Minor

10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
Brews and Bogey Club | Montrose

$1,124.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension
AUGUST 2018
Sale to Minor

13 days suspension, 6 days served, 7 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$285.72 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Dog Haus | Colorado Springs
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$422.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Expert Burger | Eagle
Sale to Minor
13 days suspension, 6 days served, 7 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$200.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Fantasy LLC | Grand Junction
Permitting of unlawful use of license
20 days suspension, 7 days served, 13 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$1,615.17 fine paid in lieu of active suspension
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Loaf N Jug Store #11 | Castle Rock
Sale to Minor

10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$200.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Local Joes Pizza | Edwards
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$200.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

T Elenteny | Denver
Permitting Unlawful Use of License/Failure to Maintain Books and Records
50 days suspension, 20 days served, 30 days held in abeyance for a period of one year

The Lost Cajun | Glenwood Springs
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$200.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

The Stew Pot | Snowmass Village
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$350.13 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Twisted Turtle | Grand Junction

Permitting of unlawful use of license

20 days suspension, 7 days served, 13 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
Anton Super | Anton

$1,297.16 fine paid in lieu of active suspension
e
Sale to Minor

10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year

Arizona Liquor Store | Trinidad
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$686.00 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

By Food And Gas Mart | Stratton
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year

Cobblestone Inn and Suites | Wray
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
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Colorado Wine Room | Palisade
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$2,514.60 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Copper Club Brewing Company | Fruita
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$1,173.76 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Natural Wine Company | Denver
Operating Without a License/Sale Without a License/Failure to Maintain Books and Records
50 days suspension, 20 days served, 30 days held in abeyance for a period of one year

Pizza Hut of Burlington | Burlington
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year

PJ's Stagecoach Inn | Manitou Springs
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$342 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Safeway Store #722 | Trinidad
Sale to Minor
15 days suspension, 7 days served, 8 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$200 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Side Tracked | Berthoud
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$692 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Union Jack | Louisville
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$5,000 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

W J Doyle Wine and Spirits LLC | Durango
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$2,362.44 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Wine House | Crested Butte
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$649.85 fine paid in lieu of active suspension
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OCTOBER 2018
3 Bros Mexican Grill | Greeley

Liquor Purchase from Improper Source/Failure to Furnish of Maintain Books and Records
6 days suspension, 2 days served, 4 days held in abeyance for a period of one year

Debeque Canyon Winery | Palisade
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$200 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Five Star Dining and Grill | Akron
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$200 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Grandpa’s Cafe | Berthoud
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$200 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

JH Imports | Boulder
Submitting False Information/Permitting Unlawful Use of License/Failure to Furnish or Maintain Books
and Records
50 days suspension, 20 days served, 30 days held in abeyance for a period of one year

Roadhouse Liquors | Idalia
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$300.11 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Sol De Jalisco Mexican Restaurant | Wellington
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$338 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Spirit N Things | Granby
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$1932 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

The Royal Tavern | Manitou Springs
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$1122 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Vail Ale House | Vail
Sale to Visibly Intoxicated Person/Food Service Violation/Failure to display Minor Warning
Sign/Removal of Liquor from Licensed Premises
43 days suspension, 15 days served, 28 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$5000 fine paid in lieu of active suspension
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10 Barrell Brewing | Denver
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$3748 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

52 Liquors | Dacano
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$2271.16 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Bonny Hy-land Liquor | Pueblo
Sale to Minor
15 days suspension, 7 days served, 8 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$2271.16 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Frisco Conoco | Frisco
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$200 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Dirito’s | Canon City
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year

Frederick Store | Frederick
Sale to Minor
15 days suspension, 7 days served, 8 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$2256.33 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Happy Jacks Barbeque | Holyoke
Sale to Minor
15 days suspension, 7 days served, 8 days held in abeyance for a period of one year

King Soopers #18 | Ft. Collins
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$215.40 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

La Cabana Del Amigo | Yuma
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$224.46 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Loaf N Jug #66 | Flagler
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$200 fine paid in lieu of active suspension
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Lucky Pie Pizza | Louisville

Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$1856 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Safeway Store #1248 | Denver
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$360 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Stop N Save #12 | New Castle
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$200 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Taj Mahal Il | Louisville
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$200 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

The Old Mine Brewing Company | Erie
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$1054.28 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Walmart Store #1308 | Denver
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$465 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

DECEMBER 2018

10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year

7-Eleven Store #35880B | Fort Collins
Sale to Minor

7-Eleven Store #39079B | Fort Collins
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$200 fine paid in lieu of active suspension
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Anheuser Busch | Denver

Anheuser-Busch Sales of Southern Colorado | Littleton

AB Visitors Town Center | Fort Collins

American Eagle Distributing CO | Loveland

Anheuser-Busch Sales of Southern Colorado | Colorado Springs
Anheuser Busch | St Louis, MO

The Division alleges the following facts and violations of the Liquor Code and/or Liquor Rules:
- Licensees provided unlawful financial assistance in violation of subsection 44-3-308(1), C.R.S, and
Regulation 47-322, 1CCR 203-2; and
Licensees failed to maintain adequate books of account and records to show fully the business
transactions of the Licensees, in violation of section 44-3-701, C.R.S and Regulation 47-700, 1 CCR
203-2.

Canon City Brews | Canon City
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$960 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Roaring Fork Liquors | Glenwood Springs
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$5000 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

High Plains Winery | Sterling
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year

Lu’s Buffalo Stop Inc | Iliff
Sale to Minor
15 days suspension, 7 days served, 8 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$200 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Maverik's Store #479 | Castle Rock
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$200 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Moes Starlight Lounge | Durango
Sale to Minor (Multiple)
25 days suspension, 10 days served, 15 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
8 days suspension
$2600.65 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Nanny's Taqueria | Dolores
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
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Ouray KOA Campground
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year

Owl Cigar Store | Canon City
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$237 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

R and R Lounge | Denver
Permitting Gambling | Lottery
20 days suspension, 7 days served, 13 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$1295.10 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Shell | Pueblo
- Sale to Minor

10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year

$200 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Shino Liquors | Sterling
Sale to Minor
10 days suspension, 5 days served, 5 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$913.43 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

Skyridge Liquor | Durango
Sale to Minor
15 days suspension, 7 days served, 8 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$1544.34 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

The Grainery | Idalia
Sale to Minor
15 days suspension, 7 days served, 8 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$200 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

The Grant Hotel | Grant
Liquor Storage Off Licensed Premises
6 days suspension, 2 days served, 4 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
4 days suspension
$200 fine paid in lieu of active suspension

The Silver Eagle Saloon | Ouray
Sale to Visibly Intoxicated Person
25 days suspension, 10 days served, 15 days held in abeyance for a period of one year
$1594.69 fine paid in lieu of active suspension




